2820

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilkinson-Hi-Rise, LLC		06/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHR Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2821 Evans Street
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33020
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885820	TRISORTER
Registration Number:	2308681	WILKINSON CHUTES
Registration Number:	2328043	WILKINSON COMPANY
Registration Number:	2334536	wc
Registration Number:	2361387	WILKINSON COMPACTORS
Registration Number:	2368324	WILKINSON
Registration Number:	2377226	WILKINSON
Registration Number:	2392630	WILKINSON WASTE/RECYCLING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2072362	H HIRI
Registration Number:	2797205	WILKINSON-HI-RISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0129

900167234

Fax Number: (954)761-8112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-761-7473

Email: dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter
Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1850

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	825605.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter
Signature:	/Donald S. Showalter/
Date:	07/19/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wilkinson Assignment#page1.tif source=Wilkinson Assignment#page2.tif source=Wilkinson Assignment#page3.tif source=Wilkinson Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0130

EXHIBIT "3"

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilkinson-Hi-Rise, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, having a place of business (hereinafter "Assignor"), is, as of the Effective Date of this instrument, the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, service marks and the United States registrations thereof listed in attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks" and the "Registrations", respectively).

WHEREAS, WHR Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2821 Evans Street, Hollywood, Florida 33020 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, the Registrations and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of September 19, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), all right, title and interest in, to and under: (a) the Marks, (b) the Registrations, (c) any and all common law rights in, to and under the Marks, (d) all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, (e) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and/or the goodwill under the Marks, and (f) any and all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of the Marks; all of the foregoing to be held and

REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0131

enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor represents and warrants that its undersigned representative is duly authorized to execute and deliver this instrument on its behalf.

Schedule A is expressly incorporated herein by reference in its entirety to form part of this instrument.

This instrument and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance effectuated hereunder shall be effective *nunc pro tunc* as of September 19, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

<u> WILKINSON-HL-RISE,</u> LLC Draw Dillumot - Marika Tolz, Chapter 7 Trustee for the Estate of Wilkinson-Hi-Rise, LLC

	COUNTY OF DADS	_/) ss: _)	
Dun	The foregoing instrument was Marika Tolz, Chapter 7 Trustee for	s acknowledged before me this of the Estate of Wilkinson-Hi-Rise, LLC.	May 2010, b

STATE OF TOMA

Chapter 7 Trustee for the Estate of Wilkinson-Hi-Rise, LLC. She is personally known to me or has produced _____ identification.

> By: Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires:



SCHEDULE A

Section I. <u>U.S. Trademarks:</u>

Mark:

Registration: Status of Registration: TRISORTER

U.S. Reg. No. 2,885,820

Live

Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

WILKINSON CHUTES U.S. Reg. No. 2,308,681 Cancelled October 21, 2006

Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

WILKINSON COMPANY

U.S. Reg. No. 2,328,043

Cancelled December 16, 2006

Mark:

WC (and Design)



Image of Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

U.S. Reg. No. 2,334,536

Cancelled December 30, 2006

Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

WILKINSON COMPACTORS

U.S. Reg. No. 2,361,387 Cancelled March 31, 2007

Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

WILKINSON

U.S. Reg. No. 2,368,324

Cancelled April 21, 2007

Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

WILKINSON

U.S. Reg. No. 2,377,226

Cancelled May 19, 2007

Mark:

WILKINSON WASTE/RECYCLING

SYSTEMS

Registration:

Status of Registration:

U.S. Reg. No. 2,392,630

Cancelled July 14, 2007

(SCHEDULE A continued on next page)

SCHEDULE A (continued from previous page)

Mark:

H HIRI (and Design)



Image of Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

U.S. Reg. No. 2,072,362

Cancelled March 22, 2008

Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

WILKINSON-HI-RISE U.S. Reg. No. 2,797,205

Live

Section II. Foreign Trademarks:

Mark:

WC (and Design)



Image of Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

Canada Reg. No. TMA 527,558

Live

Section III. State Trademarks:

Mark:

Registration:

Status of Registration:

WILKINSON

California Reg. No. 105,019

Unknown

END OF SCHEDULE A

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004244 FRAME: 0134